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% Operating Instructions:

Charging the device

1. Plug the correct adapter into the power socket
2. Insert the adapter into the 12V or 15V charge port on the device

OR
1. Plug one end of the in-car charger into the cigarette lighter socket
2. Insert the other end of the in-car charger into the device

12V Vehicle Starting

1. Make sure that the power level is no lower than 50%

Two or more indicator lights should be lit



2. Clamp the red clip to the positive pole of the battery and the black
clip to the negative pole of the battery

5. Once the vehicle has started, disconnect the device immediately and
remove the clamps




Charging a digital product with 5V

1. Choose the correct intelligent charge cable and connect the USB to the 5V
USB port on the device.

2. Connect the cable to your electronic device such as a tablet, smartphone etc.
3. Automatic identification. The smartphone or other electronic device will
automatically start charging.

Example: charging an iPhone / iPad

Charging a 12V / 16V / 19V laptop

1. Choose the correct charging cable for the laptop and connect it.

2. Press the power switch lightly to start the power supply.

3. To change the voltage, press the power switch again. The corresponding
voltage indicator will flash and after three seconds the voltage selected will be
automatically locked. Different computers on the market have different voltages,
please make sure you select the correct voltage.

4. Connect the cable to the computer within 15 seconds to charge the computer.
5. If you need to reselect the voltage, turn off the computer and the jump starter.
After 15 seconds, the jump starter automatically switches off, resetting the
voltage selection.

Example: charging a 19V laptop
Power switch to select voltage

Volt
indicator



How to turn on the LED emergency light
1. Briefly press the power switch to turn on the device.

2. Press and hold the switch for three seconds. The LED light system will be
continuously lit.

3. Briefly press the power switch again to turn on the flashlight.

4. Briefly press the power switch again and the light will emit a SOS signal.
5. Briefly press the power switch one last time to turn off the light.

___ Holding the button for 3 seconds will

turn on the light system

S)

@)

% Indicator Light Instructions:

Press the power switch to check the power status (25% 50% 75% 100%).
The indicator lights up while charging.

% Accessory List:

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
" use Laplop Storage Quali
Main 12V In-car Instruction o
charging charging battery control
Name | gevice ca[?leg Gl | charger | charger | Q3T | mEnual | enihee
Quantity 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Note: Accessories may vary




% Trouble Shooting:
If these instructions do not resolve the problem, please discontinue use and
contact the store where you purchased the jump starter.

[ Problem ][ Cause | Solution |
The power level When the four indicator lights are on, it plug the chargin
indicator shows 100%,| | means the charging process can be Unplug the charging
but the device has not | | stopped. This situation is a semi-charge | | feert 1
fully charged which protects the device when in storage

or out of use for a long period of time.
Nothing happens The device has entered low voltage Insert the charging
when [ press the protection mode and cannot be switched | | cable nto the 12124
power switch oh charge port

activate the dewce

% Warning:

1. For safety reasons, after starting the vehicle, please disconnect the device
immediately.

2. For safety reasons, do not disconnect the two clamps while they are
connected to the device and the device is switched on.

3. For safety reasons, do not dismantle the device.

4. If the device has been dismantled, the warranty is invalid.

No not use this device in the bathroom, in other damp places, or near water

Do not modify or dismantle this device
Keep this product out of the reach of children

Do not inverse the output and input connections

Keep product away from fire

Do not use a charger with a higher voltage than that specified on the product
you wish to charge

Only charge this device in an area with a temperature between 0°C and 40°C
Do not hit or throw this product

Please contact your dealer if there is a problem when charging

Keep this product away from flammable objects (e.g. beds or carpets)

If the liquid contained in this device gets into eyes, do not rub eyes but rince
immediately with clean water

If this product gets hot or discolours, please discontinue use immediately.
Risk of leaks, smoke and burns

When storing, or not using this device for long periods, please make sure to
charge and discharge the device every three months.

CICICINCIUCIS)- 1WA %,



% Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ):

1. Q : How do I turn off this device?

A: This device has an intelligent detection function. The power switches off
automatically if there is no-load or if charging is complete. This prevents power
loss and extends service life.

2.Q : How long does it take to fully charge the device?
A: It takes 3-5 hours to fully charge the device using the 12V / 1A or 15V / 1A
charger provided.

3. Q: How long does it take to fully charge a mobile phone with this device?
A: This device uses an intelligent IC management system to detect the charging
environment and match the most secure current to the electronic device. The
maximum current can reach 3A. It takes 1-2 hours to fully charge a mobile phone.

4. Q : How many times can this device start a vehicle if the power level is at
100%7?

Depending on displacement and the car motor, the device can intermittently
continuous start a car with less than 3.0 displacement over 30 times.

5.0 : How do I store the device when not in use?

A: It is recommended to store the device between 0°C and 40°C. Store in a cool,
dry place away from liquid, fire and heat. The storage period is 3-6 months. To
prolong the service life, please charge the product every 3 months.

6. Q : If the product will not be used immediately after a full charge, how
long can the product be stored and still start a car?

A: If the device has not been used for 3-6 months, and the power level is at least
50%, you should normally be able to start a car. Even if there is only 10% power,
you can still use the jump starter to charge electronic devices.

7.0 : What to do if the device cannot start a car?

A: 1) Please check that at least two power indicator lights are on (50% capacity) to
ensure the device can start a vehicle.

2) Please check that the clamps are well positioned and that the positive and
negative are not the wrong way round. The red clamp should be with the red and
the black clamp should be with the black. After checking that the clamps are
properly connected to the positive and negative poles of the battery and that the
EC5 connector is connected to the jump starter, turn the key in the ignition to start
the car. If the first start-up failed, please wait a few seconds before trying again. If
the start-up is successful, please disconnect the jump starter immediately and
then remove the clamps from the battery.
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Quality commitment
12 million RMB sum insured

Standard: GB/T 18287-2000

Our product's quality is underwritten by PICC
Property and Casualty Company Limited
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Warranty Card

We offer a 12-month warranty for this
product from the date of purchase.

Warranty conditions:
Please fill in this warranty card and present it to obtain warranty service. We offer a
12-month warranty for this product from the date of purchase.

Warranty range:

Quality defects can be guaranteed if the device has been used correctly.

The warranty does not cover damages to the products resulting from improper usage.
The warranty is invalid if the product has been dismantled.

The warranty is invalid if the product sticker has been removed.

We provide a paid maintenance service for products out of warranty. The cost of
maintenance is covered by the customer.

Model No. Series No.
Purchase Date Repair Date
Customer Name Tel

Customer Address

Sales Unit

Description of Malfunctions




Instrucciones de uti

i arrancador mu

Puerto de salida 5V Lampara LED

Puerto de carga 15V

J

Indicador 19V /16V / 12V

Indicador LED Interruptor

Puerto de salida USB inteligente 19V /16V / 12V

(o]
Lo

Puerto automévil automatico 12V



*lnstrucciones de utilizacion :

Cargar el aparato

1. Insertar el adaptador correcto en la toma
2. Insertar el adaptador en el puerto de entrada 12V o 15V del aparato

(0]
1. insertar una de las puntas del cargador de coche en la toma encendedor
2. Insertar la otra punta del cargador de coche en el aparato

Encender el puerto automovil 12V
1. Confirmar que la cantidad de electricidad sea superior al 50%

Dos o mas indicadores se encienden



2. Unir el polo positivo de la baterfa con la pinza roja y el polo negativo
con la pinza negra

3. Insertar el conector del aparato en el puerto START 12V en el
producto

5. Una vez el vehiculo arrancado, quitar enseguida las pinzas del
aparato




Cargar un producto digital con 5V

1. Escoger el conector inteligente que corresponde. Insertar el conector USB en
el puerto de salida USB 5V.

2. Conectar el cable de carga con su equipamiento inteligente, por ejemplo el
ordenador, Smartphone, bluetooth, etc.

3. Identificacién automatica. Su aparato empezara a cargar de manera
automatica.

Por ejemplo, cargar un iPhone / iPad

Cargar un ordenador portatil 12V / 16V / 19V

1. Escoger el conector de carga del ordenador y conectarlo.

2. Apretar el interruptor para arrancar la fuente de alimentacion.

3. Apretar de nuevo el interruptor cambiara el voltaje. El indicador LED del
voltaje seleccionado parpadeara. El voltaje se bloquea de manera automatica
después de 3 segundos. Diferentes ordenadores utilizan diferentes voltajes,
asegurese de elegir el voltaje correcto para su aparato.

4. Si conecten el cable del ordenador a la fuente de alimentacion en 15
segundos, el ordenador puede estar cargado.

5. Si necesitan cambiar el voltaje elegido, apagan su ordenador y la fuente de
alimentacion. Después de 15 segundos, la fuente se apagara de manera
automatica y podran empezar de nuevo el proceso.

Ejemplo : cargar un ordenador 19V Interruptor de cambio

de voltaje

Ind;ador de
voltaje



Como encender la lampara LED de urgencia

1. Apretar el interruptor para encender el aparato.

2. Apretar el interruptor durante 3 segundos. La lampara LED se encendera en
continuo.

3. Apretar el interruptor de nuevo y la lAmpara LED parpadearé.

4. Apretar una Ultima vez y en la lampara aparece la sefial SOS.

5. Apretar de nuevo para apagar.

___ Apretar este boton durante 3 segundos para
encender la lampara LED

® o o

% Instrucciones del indicador LED :

Apretar el interruptor, todas las sefiales se encienden.

Durante la carga del arrancador, los indicadores LED estan encendidos, la pantalla
LED ensefia el porcentaje de electricidad (25% 50% 75% 100%)

% Lista de las piezas :

No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Pinzas
Adaptador Cargador | Cargador Instruccion| Cerficado
Nombre | El aparato upss Adaptador | Caigador | &

para
e coche | bateriade | £S0¢ | de calidad
coche | utilizacion

Cta 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Nota: Los accesorios estan sometidos al embalaje



% Solucionar problemas :
Si las operaciones siguientes no resuelven los problemas, ponerse en contacto
con la tienda dénde se ha comprado el arrancador

[ Problema | [ Causa | Solucion |
Si el indicador de Los 4 indicadores estan Quitar el cable de
carga pone 100%, encendidos, lo que significa que alimentacion e
pero el aparato no hay que dejar de cargar. insertarlo de nuevo.
esta completamente
cargado.

Nada ocurre cuando La proteccion voltaje-baja del Insertar el cable de

se aprieta el aparato esta en marcha y el alimentacion en el

interruptor aparato no se puede encender puerto de entrada
12V2A para activar.

% CONSEJOS :

1. Después de arrancar el vehiculo, quitar enseguida el arrancador.

2. Por razones de seguridad, no conectar nunca las dos pinzas cuando ya
estén conectadas con el aparato encendido.

3. Por razones de seguridad, no desmontar nunca este aparato.

4. Si el aparato ha sido desmontado, no se puede aplicar la garantia.

No utilizar este aparato en el bafio, en los lugares himedos, o cerca del
agua

No remodelar o desmontar este aparato
Conservar fuera del alcance de los nifios

No transferir nunca los puertos de entrada y salida

No poner nunca este producto al fuego

No cargar nunca este aparato con un voltaje mas elevado

Durante la carga, la temperatura debe mantenerse entre 0 y 40°C

No golpear ni tirar este producto

En caso de problemas de carga, ponerse en contacto con su distribuidor.
Conservar este aparato lejos de productos inflamables (cama, alfombra, etc)

En caso de contacto del liquido del aparato con los ojos, no frotar sus
ojos, aclararlos enseguida con agua

Si el producto se calienta o pierde su color, dejar de utilizarlo. Riesgo
de liquido, fuego o humo

Durante largos periodos de almacenaje, cargar y descargar cada 3
meses.

OOV VVO®



% Preguntas frecuentes :

1. P: (Cémo apagar el arrancador?

R : Este aparato tiene la funcién de deteccién inteligente, si no se arranca o si no
se cargan aparatos electronicos, se apaga de manera automatica para conservar
la carga y alargar su tiempo de utilizacion.

2. P : ¢En cuanto tiempo se carga el aparato al 100%?
R : Utilizar el cargador 12V/1A 0 15V/1A suministrado; con este cargador la carga
es de 3-5 horas.

3. P: ¢Cuanto tiempo se necesita para cargar un portatil?

R : Gracias al sistema inteligente de management de los circuitos integrados y la
deteccion inteligente del entorno, el arrancador detecta la corriente entrante, asi la
corriente maxima puede alcanzar 3A y carga el portatil en 1-2 horas.

4. P : ¢Cuantas veces se puede utilizar el arrancador para coche si la
capacidad esta al 100%?

R : Eso depende del coche y del motor, el aparato puede arrancar por
intermitencia o en continuo mas de 30 veces para los coches con menos de 3.0L
de desplazamiento.

5. P ¢Cudl es el mantenimiento del aparato cuando no se utiliza?

R : Recomendamos almacenar el aparato en un lugar fresco entre 0 y 40°C.
Mantener la bateria lejos de los liquidos, del fuego y radiadores. Si no se utiliza,
el aparato se puede almacenar durante 3-6 meses, pero para alargar su periodo
de vida, se recomienda cargarlo cada 3 meses.

6. P : Después de haberlo cargado al 100%, ¢cuanto tiempo se puede
almacenar el aparato para poder cargar un coche?

R : Si el producto no se utilizé durante 3 a 6 meses, y queda al menos 50% de
carga, normalmente se puede arrancar un coche. Si el producto sélo tiene 10%
de bateria, siempre se pueden cargar los productos electrénicos.

7.P: ¢Qué hacer en caso de que el aparato no arranque el coche?

R : 1) Comprobar la capacidad de bateria del arrancador, al menos

2 LED estan encendidas para arrancar el coche. 2) Comprobar que las pinzas
estén correctamente conectadas con los polos correspondientes .Hay que poner
la roja con la roja y la negra con la negra. El conector EC5 debe estar unido al
arrancador. Girar la llave del vehiculo para arrancar una vez. Si no arranca,
esperar unos segundos antes de intentarlo de nuevo. Si arranca, desconectar
rapidamente el cable del arrancador y las pinzas de la bateria.

3) Comprobar que la bateria del vehiculo no esté sin carga, si no lo esta, seguir la
fase 2 para cargarla de manera automatica.



Proteccion contra
retorno de corriente
durante la carga

Proteccion Proteccion

corto-circuitos contra la

sobre-descarga
Carga
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ancha sobre-carga

Estabilizacié
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Producto patentado
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< L ROHS C€ FES



Carta de garantia

Ofrecemos una garantia de 12 meses
a partir de la fecha de compra

Condiciones de garantia :
Tenéis que rellenar y ensefar esta carta para obtener la garantia. Ofrecemos una
garantia de 12 meses a partir de la fecha de compra.

Los problemas de calidad con una utilizacion normal entran en garanua
Los dafios que resultan de una mala utilizacion no entran en garantfa.
No hay garantia si el producto se ha desmontado.

No hay garantia si la pegatina del producto se ha quitado.

Si el producto no esté en garantia, nuestro equipo le propone un servicio de
mantenimiento a cargo del cliente.

N° modelo N° Serie
Fecha de compra Fecha de reparacion
Nombre del cliente Tel

Direccién del cliente

Punto de venta

Descripcion de los problemas




Instructions d’utilisation

mini-booster multifonction

Port de sortie 5V Lampe LED

Port de chargement 15V

J

Indicateur 19V / 16V / 12V
Indicateur LED Interrupteur

Port de sortie USB intelligent 19V /16V / 12V

I
N

Port auto automatique 12V




% Instructions d’utilisation :
Charger I'appareil

1. Insérez le bon adaptateur dans la prise
2. Insérez I'adaptateur dans le port d’entrée 12V ou 15V de I'appareil

ou
1. insérez un bout du chargeur de voiture dans la prise de I'allume-cigare
2. Insérez I'autre bout du chargeur de voiture dans I'appareil.

Démarrer 'auto 12V
1. Confirmez que la quantité d'électricité est supérieure & 50%

Deux ou plus des indicateurs sont allumés



2. Attachez le péle positif de la batterie avec la pince rouge et le pdle
négatif avec la pince noire

3. Insérez le connecteur de I'appareil dans le port START 12V sur le
produit

5. Une fois le véhicule démarré, enlevez les pinces de I'appareil
immédiatement




Charger un produit digital avec 5V

1. Sélectionnez le bon connecteur intelligent. Puis insérez le connecteur USB
dans le port de sortie USB 5V.

2. Connectez le cable de charge a votre équipement intelligent, par exemple un
ordinateur portable, smartphone, bluetooth etc.

3. Indentification automatique. Votre appareil commencera a charger
automatiquement.

Exemple : charger un iPhone / iPad

Charger un ordinateur portable 12V / 16V / 19V

1. Sélectionnez le bon connecteur de chargement de I'ordinateur et
connectez-le.

2. Appuyez légérement sur l'interrupteur pour démarrer la source d'alimentation.
3. Appuyer sur l'interrupteur de nouveau changera le voltage. L'indicateur LED
du voltage sélectionné clignotera. Le voltage se bloquera automatiquement
apres 3 secondes. Différents ordinateurs utilisent différents voltages,
assurez-vous de choisir le bon voltage pour ton appareil.

4. Sivous connectez le cable de I'ordinateur a la source d'alimentation en 15
secondes, I'ordinateur peut étre rechargé.

5. Sivous avez besoin de changer le voltage sélectionné, éteignez I'ordinateur
et la source d'alimentation. Aprés 15 secondes, la source sera éteinte
automatiquement et vous pourrez recommencer le processus.

Exemple : charger un ordinateur 19V Interrupteur de

changement de voltage

Indicateur
du voltage



Comment allumer la lampe LED d'urgence

1. Appuyez brievement sur I'interrupteur pour allumer 'appareil.

2. Appuyez sur l'interrupteur pendant 3 secondes. La lampe LED s'allumera en
continu.

3. Appuyez briévement sur l'interrupteur de nouveau et la lampe LED clignotera.
4. Appuyez briévement une derniére fois et la lampe LED affichera le signal SOS.
5. Appuyez briévement de nouveau pour I'éteindre.

___ Appuyer sur ce bouton pendant 3 secondes
pour allumer la lampe LED

® o o

% Instructions de l'indicateur LED :

Appuyez légérement sur l'interrupteur, tous les témoins d’alimentation s'allument,
I'affichage LED montre le pourcentage d'électricité (25% 50% 75% 100%).

Pendant le chargement du booster, les indicateurs LED sont entiérement allumés.

% Liste des piéces :

No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Céble de Pinces
|Adaptateur Chargeur | Chargeur Instructions| Certificat,
UFgB charge pour) CPAge

L'appareil pour "
Nom ordinataur devoiture |, FRete diutilisation| de qualité

Qté 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Notes : Les accessoires sont soumis a I'emballage



% Résolution de problémes :
Si les opérations suivantes ne ressoudent pas les problémes, veuillez contacter
le magasin ol vous avez acheté le booster

[ Probleme | [ Cause | Solution |
Si lndicateur de Les 4 indicateurs sont allumés et Retirez le cable
charge montre 100%, I'appareil ne recharge plus. Cette d'alimentation et
mais I'appareil n'est situation est d'un demi-état de Tenstrezio
pas entierement chargement favorable au stockage
chargé du booster au long-terme.

Rien ne se passe La protection voltage-baisse de Inserez le cable
quand on appuie sur I'appareil est en marche et d'alimentation dans
interrupteur Fappareil ne peut étre allume. le port d'entrée
12V2A pour activer.
* Avertissement :

1. Aprés le démarrage du véhicule, retirez immédiatement le booster.

2. Pour votre sécurité, ne connectez jamais les deux pinces quand elles sont
déja connectées a I'appareil allumé.

3. Pour votre sécurité, ne démantelez jamais cet appareil.

4. Silappareil a été démantelé, la garantie est nulle.

Q N'utilisez jamais cet appareil dans la salle de bain, dans des endroits
\ humides ou a proximité de 'eau

Ne remodelez ni démantelez cet appareil
Gardez cet appareil hors de la portée des enfants

N' intervertissez jamais les ports d’entrée et de sortie

Ne jetez jamais ce produit dans le feu

Ne chargez jamais un appareil avec un voltage plus élevé

Pendant le chargement, la température doit rester entre 0 et 40°C

Ne tapez ni jetez ce produit

En cas de probléme de chargement, veuillez contacter votre distributeur
Gardez cet appareil loin des articles inflammables (lit, tapis...)

Si le liquide de cet appareil vient en contact avec les yeux, ne frottez
pas les yeux, mais rincez-les immédiatement avec de I'eau

Si ce produit chauffe ou perd de sa couleur, arrétez I'utilisation.
Risque de fuite de liquide, d'incendie et de fumée

Lors des longues périodes de stockage, veuillez assurer une charge
et décharge tous les 3 mois

@@ QVELEESVO®



% Foire Aux Question (FAQ) :

1. Q : Comment éteindre le booster ?

R : Cet appareil est doté de la fonction de détection intelligente, dans I'absence de
démarrage ou chargement d'appareil électronique, il s’éteint automatiquement
pour conserver la charge et prolonger la durée d'utilisation.

2.Q: Combien de temps faut-il pour charger entiérement cet appareil ?
R : Veuillez utiliser le chargeur 12V/1A ou 15V/1A fourni, avec ce chargeur le
chargement prend 3-5 heures.

3.Q: Combien de temps faut-il pour charger un portable ?

R : Grace au systéme intelligent de management des circuits intégrés et la
détection intelligente de I'environnement, le booster détecte le courant optimal
pour I'appareil, ainsi le courant maximal peut atteindre 3A et il prend environ 1-2
heures pour entierement charger le portable.

4.Q: Combien de fois le booster peut-il démarrer une voiture si la capacité
est a 100% ?

R : Dépendant le déplacement et le moteur, I'appareil peut démarrer par
intermittence en continu plus de 30 fois les voitures avec moins de 3,0L de
déplacement.

5. Q : Comment maintenir cet appareil en dehors des périodes d'utilisation ?
R : Nous recommandons de stocker I'appareil dans un endroit sec entre 0 et
40°C, il faut stocker la batterie loin des liquides, du feu et des radiateurs. En
dehors des périodes d'utilisation, I'appareil peut étre stocké pour 3-6 mois, mais
pour prolonger la durée de vie du produit, il est recommandé de le charger tous
les 3 mois.

6. Q : Aprés chargement a 100%, quelle est la période de stockage maximale
pour toujours pouvoir démarrer une voiture ?

R : Si le produit n'a pas été utilisé pendant 3 & 6 mois et au moins 50% de la
charge reste, normalement vous pouvez démarrer la voiture. Si le produit n'a que
10% de batterie, vous pouvez toujours charger vos produits électroniques.

7.Q: Comment faire si I'appareil ne démarre pas la voiture ?

R : 1) Veuillez vérifier la capacité de la batterie du booster, au moins deux LED
sont allumés (50%) pour démarrer un véhicule.

2) Veuillez vérifier que les pinces sont bien attachées aux poles correspondants. Il
faut mettre rouge avec rouge et noir avec noir. Le connecteur EC5 doit étre
connecté au booster. Tournez la clé du véhicule pour démarrer une fois. Si le
démarrage échoue, veuillez attendre quelques secondes avant de réessayer. Sile
démarrage réussit, déconnectez rapidement le cable du booster et puis les pinces
de la batterie.

3) Veuillez vérifier si la batterie du véhicule est sous-chargée ou non, si elle I'est,
suivez I'étape 2 pour la charger automatiquement.
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Carte de garantie

Nous offrons une garantie de 12 mois
a compter de la date d'achat

Conditions de garantie :
Veuillez montrer cette carte et remplir les détails pour obtenir la garantie. Nous
offrons une garantie de 12 mois pour le produit, a compter de la date d'achat.

Portée de la garantie :

Les probléemes de qualité dans un contexte d'utilisation normale sont couverts par la
garantie

Les dommages résultant d'une mauvaise utilisation ne sont pas couverts par la
garantie

La garantie est nulle si le produit a été démantelé.

La garantie est nulle si l'autocollant du produit a été enlevé.

Si le produit n'est pas sous garantie, notre équipe fournit un service maintenance a la
charge du client.

N° modéle N° Série
Date d'achat Date de réparation
Nom du client Tél

Adresse du client

Point de vente

Description des disfonctionnements




Gebruiksaanwijzing:

Mini multifunctionele batterij station

Aansluiting 5V LED Lamp

laadaansluiting 15V

J

Indicator 19V / 16V / 12V
LED indicator Schakelaar

Smart USB-aansluiting 19V/ 16V / 12V

I
N

Automatisch aansluiting 12V




%  Gebruiksaanwijzing:
Toestel laden

1. Steek de juiste kabel in de stekker
2. Steek de 12V of 15V kabel in de kabelaansluiting van het toestel

OF
1. Steek de autolader in de aansluiting van de sigarettenaansteker
2. Steek de andere kant in de kabelaansluiting op het toestel

Start de automatische 12V
1. Kijk na dat de elektriciteit gehalte hoger licht dan 50%

twee of meer indicators branden



2. Verbind de positieve pool van het batterij met de rode kabel en de
negatieve pool met de zwarte




Laden met 5V

1. Selecteer de juiste kabel om op het station te plaatsen.

2. Steek de USB in de USB aansluiting van het station 5V.

3. Verbind de kabel met het toestel, bv. Smartphone, tablet, Bluetooth kit enz.
4. Druk lichtjes op de schakelaar om het laden van je GSM, tablet, computer of
andere elektronische apparaten te starten

Bv. Laad een iPhone/iPad

Laad een computer 12V 16V 19V

1. Kies de juiste aansluiter en sluit hem aan de computer.

2. Druk lichtjes op de schakelaar om te starten.

3. Druk nogmaals om de voltage te veranderen. De LED indicator van de
geselecteerde voltage zal branden. De voltage zal automatisch blokeren na 3
seconden. Verschillende computers hebben verschillende voltages, kies zeker
de juiste voltage.

4. Na 15 seconden is de computer al klaar om opgestart te worden.

5. Als u de voltage moet veranderen, mag u de computer afsluiten. Na 15
seconden stopt de booster automatisch, en mag nadien het proces
herbeginnen.

Voorbeeld: Laad een computer 19V Schakelaar, voltage
verandering

Voltage
indicator



Spoed LED lampje aanzetten ?

1. Druk kort op de schakelaar om het toestel aantezetten.

2. Druk 3 seconden op de schakelaar, LED lampje zal voortdurend branden.
3. Druk nogmaal kort op de schakelaar en het lampje zal knipperen.

4. Druk een laatste keer kort op de schakelaar en SOS-lampje zal branden.
5. Druk nogmaals kort op de schakelaar en het lampje zal dicht gaan.

Druk 3 seconden op deze knop om het LED
lampje te laten branden

® o o

% Instructies van de LED lampjes:

Druk lichtjes op de schakelaar, alle lampjes zouden nu moeten branden.
Tijdens het laden van het batterij station, gaan alle LED lampjes branden, de
lampjes duiden het percentage van het elektriciteit aan (25% 50% 75% 100%).

% Inhoudstabel:

No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Tang voor iks- | Kwaliteitsat
Inhoud  |Het toestel luiting Lader | Ayto-lader Gebruiks:
naam | Inhoud 1, st tiel | Kabel 12V baﬁ:trf]'en aanwijzing | test

kwantiteit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Nota: Accessoires zijn onderworpen aan het verpakken




* Probleem oplossen:
Indien de volgende stappen voor het oplossen van het probleem niet lukken,
graag contact opnemen met de winkel waar u het product heeft gekocht.

[ Probleem | [ Oorzaak | Oplossing |
Als de oplaadindicator De 4 indicatoren worden verlicht De kabel uittrekken
100% toont, maar het die wil stoppen met laden. Deze en terug steken
apparaat is niet situatie is een helft van het laden
volledig opgeladen. van de booster voor langere

termijn
Er gebeurt niets Spanning-drop beschermingsniveau Steekde
wanneer men op de van het apparaat is ingeschakeld en machtskabel in de
schakelaar drukt het apparaat kan niet worden input poort voor lader
ingeschakeld. om
% Waarschuwing:

1. Na het starten van de auto, de kabels direct afhalen

2. Voor u veiligheid, de aansluiters nooit op de auto plaatsen wanneer het
station aan staat

3. Voor u veiligheid, het toestel nooit ontmantelen

4. Van zodra het toestel ontmanteld wordt, geldt de garantie niet meer

@ Het apparaat nooit in vochtige ruimten zoals badkamer gebruiken
Het toestel niet ontmantelen
Buiten bereik van kinderen houden

De in- en uitpoorten vrij laten

Het apparaat niet in het vuur gooien

Nooit met een hogere voltage laden

Tijdens het laden moet het temperatuur tussen 0 en 40° blijven
Niet slaan of gooien met het apparaat

Indien laad problemen, leverancier contacteren

Het apparaat ver van brandbare stoffen houden, bed, matras, ...

Indien contact met ogen, vloeistof onmiddellijk spoelen met water niet
wrijven met de ogen

Als dit product verwarmt of haar kleur verliest, gebruik stoppen. Risico
van vloeistof, vuur en rook

Na lange termijn van stockage, liefst om de drie maanden te laden en
ontladen

SIS CINCIUCIS)- 1D %,



* Veelgestelde vragen :

1. Q: Hoe moet ik het station afsluiten?

A: Deze toestel is slim ingesteld, na lange tijd zonder gebruik of laden, gaat het
toestel vanzelf af. Hiermee bespaart men batterij en heeft het toestel een langere
levensduur.

2. Q: Hoelang duurt het op het toestel volledig de laden?
A: Met de 12V/1A lader die bijgevoerd is, duurt het laden 3 tot 5 uur.

3. Q: Hoelang duurt het om een GSM op te laden?

A: Dankzij het intelligente beheer systeem geintegreerde schakelingen en
intelligente detectie van het milieu, de booster herkent de binnenkomende macht
en past voor het apparaat, zodat de maximale stroom 3A bereikt en het duurt
ongeveer 1-2 uur om de GSM volledig op te laden.

4. Q: Hoeveel keer kan het toestel een auto opstarten als het geladen is tot
op 100%

A: Afhankelijk van de auto en de motor, als intermitterende start van auto's onder
3.0 programmeren, de booster kan 30 maal gebruikt worden.

5. Q : Hoe moet ik het apparaat onderhouden buiten gebruik ?

A : We raden u aan om het apparaat op een droge plaats tussen 0 en 40 ° C te
laten, ver van brandstoffen, vloeistoffen en dergelijke. Afhankelijk van termijn van
gebruik, het toestel kan worden opgeslagen worden voor 3-6 maanden, maar om
het levensduur te verlengen is het raadzaam om het om de 3 maanden te laden.

6. Q : Na het laden van 100%, wat is de maximale bewaartermijn om nog
steeds in staat te zijn om een auto te starten ?

A: Als het product niet is gebruikt geweest gedurende 3 & 6 maanden, en het is
nog minimum 50% opgeladen, dan kunt u auto opstarten. Als het product slechts
10% batterij heeft, kunt u altijd uw elektronische producten laden.

7.Q: Wat doen indien het apparaat de auto niet opstart ?

A : 1) capaciteit van de batterij van het apparaat controleren, minstens twee LED
lampjes moeten branden (50%) om een auto te starten.

2) controleer of de juiste clips aan de juiste polen goed zijn verbonden. De rode
moeten met de rode en de zwarte met de zwarte. De EC5 kabel moet verbonden
zijn met de booster. Draai de sleutel een maal om de auto te starten. Als dit niet
lukt, een paar seconden wachten en opnieuw proberen. Als het starten lukt, de
booster onmiddellijk weghalen.

3) controleer of de batterij van de auto ondergelaad is of niet. Indien ja, volg stap 2.
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Bescherming tegen
terugkracht

Laad-
evenwicht

Brede Beschermin
temperatuur g tegen
stand overkracht

Voltage
stabilisatie

Bescherming Bescherming
kortsluiting tegen
Q overmacht

Gebreveteerd product

Inzet voor kwaliteit 12 miljoen
RMB verzekerd bedrag

Norm: GB/T 18287-2000

De kwaliteit van ons product word gegarandeerd
door PICC Property and Casualty Company Limited
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Garantie kaart

Garantie 12 maanden geldig vanaf
aankoopdatum

Garantie condities:
Graag kaart invullen en bezorgen om in aanmerking te komen met garantie. We
bieden een garantie van 12 maanden, vanaf verkoop datum.

Omvang van garantie :

Problemen in mate van goed gebruik van apparaat

Problemen in mate van slecht gebruik van apparaat gelden niet.
Geen garantie als het apparaat ontmanteld word.

Geen garantie als het etiket van het apparaat word verwijderd.

Als het toestel niet onder garantie is, leveren onze medewerkers een service na
verkoop aan.

Model n® Serie n°
Aankoopdatum Hersteldatum
Naam klant Tel
Adres klant
Verkoopspunt

Beschrijving storing




